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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University: OPEN UNIVERISITY OF CYPRUS 

Surname: ANAYIOTOS 

Name: GEORGE 

Rank: PART TIME PROFESSOR 

Faculty: EIDIKO DIDAKTIKO PROSOPIKO 

Department: ECONOMICS 

Scientific Domain: * ECONOMICS 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

PH.D. 1987 NEW YORKUNIVERSITY ECONOMICS ESSAYS IN RISK SHARING 
AND INCENTIVES IN 

INTERNATIONAL LENDING 

BSc. 1982 ATHENS SCHOOL OF 
ECONOMICS AND BUSSINESS 
SCIENCE 

ECONOMICS  

     

     

 

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

1991 2020 IMF WASHINGTON DC, USA SENIOR ECONOMIST 

2016 2016 UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS NICOSIA, CYPRUS ADJUNCT 
PROFESSOR 
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2003 2013 GEORGE WASHINGTON 
UNIVERSITY 

WASHINGTON DC, USA ADJUNCT 
PROFESSOR 

2010 2013 NEAPOLIS UNIVERSITY PAFOS, CYPRUS ADJUNCT 
PROFESSOR 

1987 1991 UNIVERSITY OF 
COLORADO AT BOULDER 

BOULDER, COLORADO, USA ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2010 “The Efficiency of Emerging 

Europe’s Banking Sector 

Before and After the Recent 

Crisis” 

  

Hovhannes Toroyan and 

Athanasios Vamvakidis  

Financial Theory and 

Practice 

34 (3) 247-

267 

2 2009 “Institutional Factors and 
Financial Sector 
Development: Evidence 
from Sub-Saharan Africa”  

. 

 

Hovhannes Toroyan IMF Working Paper 

09/225 

  

3 2004 “San Marino: Financial 

Sector Developments and 

Prospects—The Role of 

Regulation and Supervision”  

 San Marino: Selected 

Issues and Statistical 

Appendix, IMF July 

12, 2004 

  

4 2003 “What Determines the 
Implementation of IMF-
Supported Programs?”  

 

Anna Ivanova, Wolfgang 

Mayer, and Alex 

Mourmouras 

, IMF Working 

Paper/03/8, January 

2003. 
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5 1997 “Recent Trends and the 
Financing of Arms Trade” 

 

Nancy Happe Peace Economics, 

Peace Science, and 

Public Policy, 

Vol.4, 

No.4, 

Summ

er 

1997 

 

6 1994 "Information Asymmetries 
in Developing Country 
Financing"  

 

 IMF Working Paper 

94/79, July 1994. 

  

7 1992 "Capital Account Effects on 
Optimum International 
Reserves and the   
 Speed of 
Adjustment"  

 

 Economic Notes, Vol.21

, No.2 

 

8 1992 "An Economic Perspective 
of Cyprus: Negotiating EC 
Membership” 

 

 C.P. Ioannides 

(editor): Cyprus: 

Domestic Dynamics 

and External 

Constraints, Caratzas 

Publishers, New 

Rochelle, New York, 

1992. 

  

9 1992 "Investment Incentives and 
Renegotiation in 
International Lending” 

 

 ,"  K. P. Fisher and 

G. J. Papaioannou, 

(editors): Business 

Finance in 

Less-Developed 

Capital Markets, 

Greenwood Press 

1992. 

  

10 1991 "Investment Incentives and 
Risk Sharing Properties of 
Debt and Equity Contracts 
in International Financial 
Markets"  

 North American 

Review of 

Economics and 

Finance. 

Vol.2, 

No.1, 

Spring, 

1991 
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     
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7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    
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9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1 1982-1985 New York University full academic 
fellowship/scholarship 

Pursue PH.D. 

2 1986 New York University Dean’s Dissertation 
Fellowship 

Complete my Ph.D. Dissertation 

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 

 

 

 


