FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	OPEN UNIVERISITY OF CYPRUS
Surname:	ANAYIOTOS
Name:	GEORGE
Rank:	PART TIME PROFESSOR
Faculty:	EIDIKO DIDAKTIKO PROSOPIKO
Department:	ECONOMICS
Scientific Domain: *	ECONOMICS

^{*} Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title	
PH.D.	1987	NEW YORKUNIVERSITY	ECONOMICS	ESSAYS IN RISK SHARING AND INCENTIVES IN INTERNATIONAL LENDING	
BSc.	1982	ATHENS SCHOOL OF ECONOMICS AND BUSSINESS SCIENCE	ECONOMICS		

	Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employ	Period of employment		Location	Decition		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
1991	2020	IMF	WASHINGTON DC, USA	SENIOR ECONOMIST		
2016	2016	UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS	NICOSIA, CYPRUS	ADJUNCT PROFESSOR		

Academic Staff Short Profile

2003	2013	GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	WASHINGTON DC, USA	ADJUNCT PROFESSOR
2010	2013	NEAPOLIS UNIVERSITY	PAFOS, CYPRUS	ADJUNCT PROFESSOR
1987	1991	UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO AT BOULDER	BOULDER, COLORADO, USA	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Key <u>refereed</u> jou	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2010	"The Efficiency of Emerging Europe's Banking Sector Before and After the Recent Crisis"	Hovhannes Toroyan and Athanasios Vamvakidis	Financial Theory and Practice	34 (3)	247- 267
2	2009	"Institutional Factors and Financial Sector Development: Evidence from Sub-Saharan Africa"	Hovhannes Toroyan	IMF Working Paper 09/225		
3	2004	"San Marino: Financial Sector Developments and Prospects—The Role of Regulation and Supervision"		San Marino: Selected Issues and Statistical Appendix, IMF July 12, 2004		
4	2003	"What Determines the Implementation of IMF-Supported Programs?"	Anna Ivanova, Wolfgang Mayer, and Alex Mourmouras	, IMF Working Paper/03/8, January 2003.		

5	1997	"Recent Trends and the Financing of Arms Trade"	Nancy Happe	Peace Economics, Peace Science, and Public Policy,	Vol.4, No.4, Summ er 1997	
6	1994	"Information Asymmetries in Developing Country Financing"		IMF Working Paper 94/79, July 1994.		
7	1992	"Capital Account Effects on Optimum International Reserves and the Speed of Adjustment"		Economic Notes,	Vol.21 , No.2	
8	1992	"An Economic Perspective of Cyprus: Negotiating EC Membership"		C.P. Ioannides (editor): Cyprus: <u>Domestic Dynamics</u> and External <u>Constraints</u> , Caratzas Publishers, New Rochelle, New York, 1992.		
9	1992	"Investment Incentives and Renegotiation in International Lending"		," K. P. Fisher and G. J. Papaioannou, (editors): Business Finance in Less-Developed Capital Markets, Greenwood Press 1992.		
10	1991	"Investment Incentives and Risk Sharing Properties of Debt and Equity Contracts in International Financial Markets"		North American Review of Economics and Finance.	Vol.2, No.1, Spring, 1991	

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)				
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						

7	
8	
9	
10	

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities	
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						

9		
10		

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:		
1	1982-1985	New York University full academic fellowship/scholarship	Pursue PH.D.		
2	1986	New York University Dean's Dissertation Fellowship	Complete my Ph.D. Dissertation		
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					